TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM737479

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allarity Therapeutics A/S		06/16/2022	Corporation: DENMARK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allarity Therapeutics Europe ApS	
Street Address:	Venlighedsvej 1	
City:	Hørsholm	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-2970	
Entity Type:	Anpartsselskab (Aps): DENMARK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5259792	DRP
Registration Number:	5398924	PRP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: mtrudell@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Miriam D. Trudell, Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Miriam D. Trudell, Sheridan Ross P.C. Name:

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Autumn R. Hartman
SIGNATURE:	/Autumn R. Hartman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007763 FRAME: 0743 **Total Attachments: 1**

source=US Deed of Assignment_executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007763 FRAME: 0744

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned,

Allarity Therapeutics A/S Venlighedsvej 1 DK-2970 Hørsholm Denmark

proprietors of the following trademark registrations nos.

5,259,792 "DRP" 5,398,924 "PRP"

do hereby assign all rights, title and interest in and to the marks, together with the goodwill associated with the marks, and the associated registrations, to:

Allarity Therapeutics Europe ApS Venlighedsvej 1 DK-2970 Hørsholm Denmark

Place: Newburyport, MA U.S.A.

Date: June 16 ,2022

Signature:

Signature (Assignee):

RECORDED: 06/28/2022

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

TRADEMARK REEL: 007763 FRAME: 0745